R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ОмВ №. 0651-0011 (охр. 4/94) - 3 - - Ч Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

101120/27

To the Honorable Commissioner of a dioms and made	.e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dorothy G. Munschy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DOROTHY G. MUNSCHY, as Trustee of NAMESTRE DOROTHY G. MUNSCHY TRUST, dated December 3, 1998. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-3-99	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1512 Locust Ravine
Security Agreement Change of Name CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET To correct Assignee Other name previously recorded. 9968/0964 -	99306- City: Bakersfield, State: CA. ZIP: 4408
Execution Date: 02 September 99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): United States Patent Nos. and If this document is being filed together with a new application	5,265,349 n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? 🔾 Yes 💆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Dorothy G. Munschy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1512 Locust Ravine	8. Deposit account number: 40E NOSPEC
93306-4008 City: Bakersfield State: CA ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
OF FCF361 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Dorothy G. Munschy Name of Person Signing	Signature 02 September 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PTO-1595	06-01-1999	M COVER SHEET E G E LAWE LESTON MERCE
(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ONLY Patent and Tabel park Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		▼ ₩
To the Honorable Cc	101051116	ase record the attached on mal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party((les): 5.26.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dorothy G. Muns	chy	Name: Trust Estate of Dorothy G. Munsc
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	irty(les) attached? © Yes XPRNo	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment	□ Merger	Street Address: 1512 Locust Ravine
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other	•	93306 City: Bakersfield State: CA ZIP: 4008
Execution Date: 20 May	99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖒 No
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s): United S	tates Patent 5,265,349
		n, the execution date of the application is: NA
_		
A. Patent Application No	.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
·		
	Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes CX No
Name and address of part concerning document sho	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Dorothy G. M</u>	lunschy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		ØX Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1512 I	ocust Ravine	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bakersfield	93306 State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>4008</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
06/01/1999 NTHRII 00000: 1 520		E THIS SPACE
19. FS-58 benent and signature. To the best of my knowled the original documer	40.00 0P dge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Dorothy G. Muns Name of Person Signi	Ing	Signature 20 May 1999 Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 009968 FRAME: 0964

PATENT

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0537

DOROTHY G. MUNSCHY 1512 LOCUST RAVINE BAKERSFIELD, CA 93306 (805)324-6466

Date: 02 September 1999

To:	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent & Trademark Office
	1213 Jefferson Davis Highway
	Suite 300
	Arlington, VA. 22202
	(Item to be Transferred)
Re:	(1) US Patent No. 5,699,629
	(2) US Patent No. 5,265,349

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have created a revocable living trust entitled The DOROTHY G. MUNSCHY TRUST and wish to transfer to this trust the above captioned item now held with you. The item should be held in the following name:

DOROTHY G. MUNSCHY, as Trustee of The DOROTHY G. MUNSCHY TRUST, dated ______, 1998.

The federal Identification Number for my trust continues to be my social security number. If this written statement is not sufficient to accomplish the requested transfer please send me the transfer documents and/or instructions necessary to accomplish the transfer. My name and address are set forth above. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

PATENT

REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Dorothy G. Munschy, whose address is 1512 Locust Ravine,
Bakersfield, California 93306-4008, has invented certain new and
useful improvements in Length Adjustable Footwear for which a United
States Patent, #5,265,349 was issued on November 30, 1993 and:

Whereas, the Trust Estate of Dorothy G. Munschy is desirous of acquiring the above identified property: and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one-dollar (\$1.00), the receipt, of which by her signature is acknowledged, I, the said inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Trust Estate of Dorothy G. Munschy, the entire interest in said United States Patent.

Executed this 20 th day of May, 1999, at

City Bakersfield County Hern State Colyenia

Dorothy G. Hunschy

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

RECORDED: 09/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 009968-FRAME: 0965

PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0539